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NOTICE No. Dr.BATU/ Hostel Fee/2017-2018/
Date: 27/06/2017

HOSTEL ADMISSION

Hostel Allotments will be done on merit basis as per Government rules as limited Seats
are available in the University Hostels. The following is the fee structure of Degree and Diploma
Students for Hostel Admission for the A.Y. 2017-2018.

Sr. Details of Fees For OPEN & For SC, ST, VJ, NT1, NT2,
No. OBC Students NT3 & SBC Students
1 HOSTEL FEE Rs. 4,000/- Rs. 2,000/-
2 | WATER CHARGES Rs. 1,000/- Rs. 1,000/-
3 ELECTRICITY CHARGES Rs. 3,000/- Rs. 3,000/-
4 | CAUTION MONEY DEPOSIT Rs. 1,000/- Rs. 1,000/-
TOTAL Rs. 9,000/- Rs. 7,000/-

The Students should pay the prescribed fees online using SBI- Collect facility by selecting
the category " HOSTEL FEES".

Note : Hostel admission forms are available in the Students Welfare Section.
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